Marijuana Code
Updates
City Council Study Session
Monday, January 25, 2021
City Clerk’s Office Update
• Codification of Marijuana Authority Rules
• Clarifying Marijuana Background Procedure to reflect MED changes of
10%< financial interest
Marijuana Delivery
• 2019 Regular Session HB19-1234 concerning regulated marijuana
delivery
• Authorizes medical centers and retail stores to deliver medical and
retail marijuana and marijuana products to customers
• 1 delivery per day, private residences only
• Medical delivery began Jan 2, 2020; Retail delivery begins Jan 2, 2021
• Vendor training required
• Municipalities must opt-in
Current Permits
• 6 Marijuana Delivery Permits
• 5 in Boulder
• 1 in Longmont
Marijuana Hospitality
• 2019 Regular Session- HB19-1230 concerning marijuana hospitality
establishments.
• Authorizes retail food establishments to apply for license for a
specific portion of the establishment
• Authorizes hospitality space for medical and retail marijuana and
concentrate to be consumed on site
• Authorizes retail marijuana, concentrate and products to be sold
and consumed on site of retail marijuana business
• Municipalities must opt-in
Current Licenses
• 3 Marijuana Hospitality Licenses
• 2 in Colorado Springs
• 1 in Denver
Questions and
Discussion